OP \$90.00 90104364

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM659077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank, as Agent		07/08/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bellhops, Inc.
Street Address:	1110 Market Street, Suite 502
City:	Chattanooga
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37402
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	BHH Services, LLC
Street Address:	1110 Market Street, Suite 502
City:	Chattanooga
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37402
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Bellhops Moving, LLC
Street Address:	1110 Market Street, Suite 502
City:	Chattanooga
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37402
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90104364	
Serial Number:	88790931	BELLHOP
Registration Number:	4747947	BELLHOPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007350 FRAME: 0956

900628604

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Tindie

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1417411 TM Release
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW NASH
SIGNATURE:	/ANDREW NASH/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=IPSA Termination and Release Bellhops#page1.tif source=IPSA Termination and Release Bellhops#page2.tif source=IPSA Termination and Release Bellhops#page3.tif source=IPSA Termination and Release Bellhops#page4.tif source=IPSA Termination and Release Bellhops#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Release") is made with regard to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement entered into as of February 12, 2020 (the "Agreement") and supplemented by that certain First Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Supplement"), as amended from time to time, by and between Silicon Valley Bank, a California corporation (in such capacity, "Agent") and Bellhops, Inc., a Delaware corporation, BHH Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Bellhops Moving, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each and together, jointly and severally, "Grantor"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, Agent agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodations to the Grantor in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Second Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of February 12, 2020, by and between Agent and Grantor (as amended to date, the "Loan Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant the Loan Agreement, the parties entered into the Agreement which was recorded on February 12, 2020 at Reel 6862 Frame 0372 in the Trademark division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the Supplement which was recorded on August 25, 2020 at Reel 7033 Frame 0395 in the Trademark division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the Grantor granted the Agent a security interest in certain Intellectual Property Collateral, listed in Trademark Schedule hereto (the "**Trademark Schedule**");

WHEREAS, pursuant the Loan Agreement, the parties entered into the Agreement which was recorded on February 18, 2020 at V9976 D675 in the Copyright division of the U.S. Copyright Office, the Grantor granted the Agent a security interest in certain Intellectual Property Collateral, listed in Copyright Schedule hereto (the "Copyright Schedule");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid and satisfied in full its Obligations under the Loan Agreement, and the parties desire to enter into this Release to confirm that the Agent has released its security interests in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral and to expunge any recordation of the Security Interest insofar as it pertains to the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent forever releases and discharges the entire Security Interest in and to all of the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Trademarks, Trademark applications, Patents, Patent applications and Copyrights, granted to the Agent by the Agreement.

The Agent hereby agrees to execute such instruments, to take such other actions, and to give such further assurances as the Grantor reasonably shall request to terminate any security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral pursuant to the Agreement and otherwise to

effectuate the release of all recordations of such Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

The Agent acknowledges and agrees that the Grantor and its successors and assigns may rely upon this Release. The Agent represents and warrants that it has not transferred or assigned all or any part of the Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral to any third party, and that it has all necessary authority to execute this Release and grant the releases and discharges and all other rights set forth herein.

[signature follows on next page]

WEST\291980932.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by a duly authorized officer thereunto this 8^{th} day of July, 2021.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By Matthew Sallese
Name Matthew Sallese

Title: Vice President, Credit Solutions

WEST\291980932.2

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS SCHEDULE

Trademark Name	Registration / Application Number	Registration / Application Date
(Design)	90104364	8/10/2020
BELLHOP	88790931	2/10/2020
BELLHOPS	4747947	6/2/2015

WEST\291980932.2

COPYRIGHT SCHEDULE

Title:	Registration Number
Getbellhops.com	VA2008335

2

WEST\291980932.2

RECORDED: 07/09/2021